
Project: Public Safety Operations Center Date:  5/27/15

Project Number: MGT 1316

You are authorizing us to perform the following additional work:

Reroute interior underground storm sewer as indicated in RFI #25 response. 

Note: All associated additional concrete floor slab cut and removal, excavation, backfill, concrete dowel, concrete pour  back, and 

off site disposal of excavation spoils are included in the price below 

Division  22           Labor  $2,044.68           Materials $473.34           Mark-Up  $377.70

Labor: TS Piping  (See attached Breakdown)  $1,368.20

          Synergy  (Dowel Install & Concrete Finish: 4 man hours @ $21.40/hr)   $85.60        

     Labor Sub Total:  $1,453.80

Material: TS Piping  (See attached Breakdown)  $258.94

              Synergy  (Dowels & Concrete)    $214.40

     Material Sub Total:  $473.34

  Mark Up:  $289.07

Amount of this Change Order $2,216.21

We hereby authorize the above change order to be completed 

Additional work is to be performed under the same conditions as specified in the original contract unless stipulated otherwise.

Churchill McGee LLC

Revised Change Order Proposal #3 - 8" Storm Sewer per RFI #25 Response

Date:  ____________________             Authorized Signature:  _______________________________________

Date:  __________________                   Owners Signature:  ____________________________________

NOTE:  The above referenced change order revisions will only modify the original contract scope of work as
specifically addresed in this change order.  All other terms and conditions of the original contract will not change.



 
 
 

5-26-15 
To: Churchill Mcgee 
Attn: Jorge Rivera 
Re: LFUCG Public Safety Operations Center Renovation 

 
750 Danville Rd. Loop 1 
Nicholasville, KY 40356 
Ph. (859) 983-4292 
Fax (859) 887-8093 

 

 
 
 

Change Order Request 
 
 

We propose to provide the following per the Engineer’s response to RFI #25: 
 

1) Reroute interior underground storm sewer as indicated in RFI#25 – response attachment. 
 

2) All associated additional concrete floor slab cut and removal, excavation, backfill, and offsite disposal of 
excavation spoils. 

 
Note: Does not include replacement/patching of approximately 16 square feet of interior floor slab. 
Note: No additional materials or labor costs were computed for piping installation (piping footage and fittings 

are unchanged from original contract); all costs below are for additional work related to item #2 above. 
Note: This revision reflects the modified wage rate as communicated 4-20-15. 

 
For the following addition to the base contract: 

 
>Labor:  

Concrete cutting: 6 hours plumber @ 45.56/hr - $273.36 
Excavation: 12 hours plumber @ $45.56/hr - $546.72 
Backfill: 6 hrs plumber @ 45.56/hr – 273.36 
Subtotal labor: $1,093.44 
Additional employer paid social security and medicare taxes – $157.06 
Employer paid KY unemployment - $117.70 

Total labor cost - $1,368.20 
 

>Materials: (1) additional WCO-1 wall cleanout - $258.94 
 

Subtotal all material cost - $258.94 
 

Total change order amount requested: $1,627.14 
 
 
 
 
 

Certified by: Tom Swartz, President 



jbaucum
Text Box
2.  Sketch XP03







P-5 P-5 P-5 P-5 P-5 P-5

FD-1
TP-1

HB-1

SD

S
DO

S
D

SDSD

WCO-1

COPYRIGHT  ©, 2015 - MARCUM ENGINEERING, LLC

SCALE: NONE
PARTIAL FLOOR PLAN - AREA B

DROP 3" STORM DRAIN
PIPING IN CHASE TO
BELOW SLAB

DROP 6" STORM DRAIN
PIPING IN CHASE TO
BELOW SLAB

FURNISH AND INSTALL
WALL CLEANOUT

POC

POC



          Proposal Request 9 
Date Issued: 04/30/2015                      Murphy + Graves Project No. 1316 

Murphy Graves Trimble · 3399 Tates Creek Road· Suite 250  · Lexington, Kentucky  40502  ·   

(859)  559-0504 · Fax (859) 559-0523 

Project:  LFUCG PSOC 

Attachments: N/A 

Issued by: Jim Leake via Andrea Bradford 

Subject: Adverse Weather Days 

See attached report from Churchill McGee.  

Adverse weather days requested are February 16, 17, 18, 19, 20 and March 5 and 6. This is a total of 

seven (7) additional days. 

  

 









              PR 13  
Date Issued: 5.12.2015                       Murphy + Graves + Trimble  

Murphy Graves Trimble · 3399 Tates Creek Road· Suite 250  · Lexington, Kentucky  40502  ·   

(859)  559-0504 · Fax (859) 559-0523 

Project:  1316 LFUCG PSOC 

Attachments: N/A  

Issued by: Jim Leake via Rob Crouch 

Subject: Concrete Replacement 

Per the owner’s recommendation for existing shallow concrete floor slabs: 

 

This is to confirm that the room called “Break Out 125, 126” will need to have an 18’-6” X15’ cut 

out & removed. This space was highlighted with paint and will need replaced with a 4” slab 

following the spec’s for the concrete placement.  

 

Pricing shall be broken down showing materials, labor with associated profit and overhead. 

  

  

 



Project: Public Safety Operations Center Date:  5/27/15

Project Number: MGT 1316

You are authorizing us to perform the following additional work:

Remove and Replace concrete slab in "Breakout 125,126" per PR#13

Note: All associated additional concrete floor slab cut and removal, excavation, backfill, concrete dowel, concrete pour  back, and 

off site disposal of excavation spoils are included in the price below 

Division  3           Labor  $2,061.60          Materials  $2,617.94           Mark-Up  $701.93

Labor: Thomas & Thomas Construction  (See attached Quote)    $2,061.60

     Labor Sub Total:  $2,061.60

Material: Thomas & Thomas Construction  (See attached Quote)    $2,617.94

     Material Sub Total:  $2,617.94

  15% Mark Up:   $701.93

Amount of this Change Order $5,381.47

We hereby authorize the above change order to be completed 

Additional work is to be performed under the same conditions as specified in the original contract unless stipulated otherwise.

Churchill McGee LLC

Change Order Proposal #13 - Slab Removal & Replacement "Breakout 125,126"

Date:  ____________________             Authorized Signature:  _______________________________________

Date:  __________________                   Owners Signature:  ____________________________________

NOTE:  The above referenced change order revisions will only modify the original contract scope of work as
specifically addresed in this change order.  All other terms and conditions of the original contract will not change.



 

THOMAS & THOMAS CONSTRUCTION, LLC 

1157 Armstrong Mill Road 

Lexington, KY  40517 

859-509-8493 

Fax:  859-273-1531 

      

          May 22, 2015 

   

  

Jeffrey Griffith 

Churchill McGee, LLC 

1315 W. Main Street, Suite C 

Lexington, KY  40508 

 

RE:  Concrete work 

        Cisco Road Project 

   

PROPOSAL 
 

This proposal is for a 16 x 18.5 slab at the Cisco Road project.  The labor and material 

breakdown is as follows: 

 

Labor: 

 Saw cut slab, 2 men 1 hr. each   $     62.20 

 Remove old slab, 4 men 3 hrs. each   $   373.20 

 Drilling holes for dowels, 68 holes 9" embedded 

 2 men 3 hrs. each      $   186.60 

 Epoxying dowels, 2 men 1 hr. each   $     62.20 

 Remove approx. 2" of stone, 4 men 2 hrs. each $   248.80 

 Pouring back concrete using 2 buggies  $   320.00 

 Running buggies, 2 men 2 hrs. each   $   124.40 

 Laying down concrete, 3 men 2 hrs. each  $   186.60 

 Clean-up, 3 men 1 hr. each    $     93.30 

 Finishing concrete, 2 men 6.5 hrs. each  $   404.30 

 Total Labor      $2,061.60 

 

 

Materials & Tools: 

 Two georgia buggies $160.00 each   $   320.00 

 Fuel for buggies, approx.    $     40.00 

 3/4" x 24" slick dowels    $   194.16 

 Epoxy       $   265.00 

 Gun for epoxy      $   126.74 

 10 mil plastic      $   160.00 

 Trowel machine rental    $   150.00 



 Concrete      $   722.04 

 1 - 5 gal. can of sealer     $   225.00 

 Dumpster rental for old concrete removal  $   415.00 

 Total Materials & Tools    $2,617.94 

 

 

   

 TOTAL COST OF JOB:    $4,679.54 

 

 

 

 

Thomas Mayborg         05/22/15 

Submitted by:    Date: 

 

 

___________________________________ 

Accepted by:             Date: 

 

 

 

 L.F.U.C.G. License #14308 

 This proposal is only good for 15 days. 

 Payment Terms:  Upon completion. 

 This proposal must be signed and returned to us before any work will be 

started.  Please fax or mail a signed copy to the above address. 

 

 
**Note:  The above estimate is based solely upon the project and initial inspection of the project work site.  This 

estimate could change upon discovery of the need for additional work and on materials once the project has started.  

Any alterations or deviations from the above specifications involving extra costs will be executed only by written 

consent by the customer and will become an extra charge over the estimate. 



              PR 15  
Date Issued: 05.19.2015                       Murphy + Graves + Trimble  

Murphy Graves Trimble · 3399 Tates Creek Road· Suite 250  · Lexington, Kentucky  40502  ·   

(859)  559-0504 · Fax (859) 559-0523 

Project:  LFUCG PSOC 

Attachments: None 

Issued by: Jim Leake via Rob Crouch 

Subject: Unsuitable Soils at Courtyard 

Provide pricing per the following: 

Chris Whiting on Unsuitable Soils 

“I would suggest excavating the poor material down to good soils and backfilling with DGA.  If you have 

any questions or need additional information please feel free to contact me at your convenience.” 

Special Inspections (CSI) to observe excavation to suitable materials.  Contractor to contact CSI prior to 

excavating materials to schedule inspection times. 

A claim for this work based upon special inspections and contractor quantities shall be submitted for this 

PR. 

 

 



Project: Public Safety Operations Center Date:  5/29/15

Project Number: MGT 1316

You are authorizing us to perform the following additional work:

Remove approximately 240 Cubic Feet (30'L x 4'W x 2'D) of unsuitable soils and backfilling with compacted DGA.  Includes disposal

of unsuitable soils.

Division  31           Labor  $1,448.00          Materials  $500.00           Mark-Up  $292.20

Labor:                   McQueen Wiley Construction

Excavator with operater. 6 hours @ $75.00/hour $450.00

Bobcat with operator. 10 hours @ $75.00/hour $750.00

Plate compactor with operator.  4 hours @ $62.00/hour $248.00

Labor Sub Total: $1,448.00

Material:                   McQueen Wiley Construction

1 load of DGA $350.00

Disposal of soils off site $150.00

Material Sub Total: $500.00

 15% Mark Up: $292.20

Amount of this Change Order Amount of this Change Order $2,240.20

We hereby authorize the above change order to be completed 

Additional work is to be performed under the same conditions as specified in the original contract unless stipulated otherwise.

Churchill McGee LLC

Change Order Proposal #15 -Unsuitable Soils

Date:  ____________________             Authorized Signature:  _______________________________________

Date:  __________________                   Owners Signature:  ____________________________________

NOTE:  The above referenced change order revisions will only modify the original contract scope of work as

specifically addresed in this change order.  All other terms and conditions of the original contract will not change.


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Approved CO#2 1316 - PR13 Binder Phase 1B.pdf
	PR #13 Proposal sent 5-27-15.pdf
	PR #13 Remove Shallow Concrete in room 125
	Sheet1

	Thomas & Thomas Construction-Churchill McGee-Concrete  work-Cisco Rd  5-22-15


	Approved CO#2 1316 - PR15 Binder Phase 1B.pdf
	Change Order Proposal For PR#15- Unsuitable Soils.pdf
	Sheet1





