
Date: June 5, 2015

Project: Public Safety Operations Center                         
Phase 1B Renovation

Location: 115 Cisco Road

Contract No. 287-2014

Original Contract Amt. $6,109,000.00

Cumulative Amount of Previous 
Change Orders $18,033.79
Percent Change - Previous 
Change Orders 0.30%

Total Contract Amount Prior to 
this Change Order $6,127,033.79

Change Order No. 2

Item    
No. 

Description of changes-quantities, unit prices, change in completion 
date, etc.  Decrease in contract price        Increase in contract price              

1 Proposal Request 5 - Reroute Storm Drain Piping $0.00 $2,216.21

2 Proposal Request 9 - Adverse Weather Days: add 7 working days $0.00 $0.00

3 Proposal Request 13 - Concrete Replacement $0.00 $5,381.47

4 Proposal Request 15 - Unsuitable Soils at Courtyard $0.00 $2,240.20

Total decrease $0.00
Total increase $9,837.88
Net Amount of this Change Order $9,837.88
New Contract Amount Including this Change Order $6,136,871.67
Percent Change - This Change Order 0.16%

Percent Change - All Change Orders 0.46%

The time provided for the completion in the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto.

(Proj. Mgr.) Date
(Contractor) Date

(Director) Date
(Commissioner) Date
(Mayor or CAO) DateApproved by

Recommended by

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specification;

LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT                        
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER                                                                          

Page 1 of 2

To (Contractor):
Churchill McGee, LLC
1315-C West Main Street
Lexington, KY 40508

Current Change Order

Accepted by
Approved by
Approved by



Page 2 of 2

 1.

 2.

 3.

 4.

 5.

 6.

 7. Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

 8.

Mayor Date

If "Yes", explain. 

Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? ___Yes  X   No

If "Yes", will the policies be extended? ___Yes ___No

Effect on contract completion date: Addition of 7 working days

                                               ________________________________          _______________

Effect of this change on other prime contractors:  N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? ___Yes   X   Not Necessary

Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? ___Yes  X    No

Necessity for change:  Per Proposal Request 5, reroute the interior underground storm drain 
piping in order to conceal the riser in Area B that would not fit into a standard wall. Per Proposal 
Request 9, add 7 working days to the construction schedule due to adverse weather days. Per 
Proposal Request 13, the existing concrete slab was found to not be adequately thick for laying 
new CMU on top of it, so a portion of the slab as described in the attached documents in rooms 
Break Out 125 and 126 shall be replaced with a new 4" slab. Per Proposal Request 15, a new 
concrete slab is to be placed on an area of unsuitable soils, which needs to be taken out, 
disposed of, and replaced with DGA before new concrete is placed.

Is proposed change an alternate bid? ___Yes     X   No

PROJECT: Public Safety Operations Center Phase 1B Renovation

CONTRACT NO.  287-2014

CHANGE ORDER: 2

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE




