)

—¢/ —&C —F  era|(ovo so soken) “2f : \\&mw ~ Aq panouddy
__CI-5C-F areq|(isuoissiwuwo)) TG TS A~ hq penosddy
ajeq|(10ya8aQ) panoiddy
S/ -67 -# aeq|(opequo)) Aq paydesdy
_&7- \w\‘yymo (B Toid) , PapUBILOIDY
“0jauay Ajdde |im 1oE1jUOD B JO suoisiaoid ||e pue JOEIIUOD 8y} ul uol} 10} papiaoJd awi} ay |
%0€°0 siaplQ abuey) IV - abuey) juadiad
%0€0 19pI0 abuey)d siy] - sbueyd juadiad
6.°€€0°221'9% 18p10 9buey) siyy Buipniou] Junowy }oesuo) MaN
6.°€€08L% JapiQ abuey) siyy Jo Junowy JoN
6.€€0'8L$ asealoul |ejo |
000% aseasoap |ejoL
6€/99'L1% 00'0$ uonensu| pue s|BM MeN - o |43/Z 1senbay fesodoid| ¢
o'99¢'9% 000% SHuUM Jodeied 158991d JO [BAOWRY - Z 1sanbay jesodold L
80d J0BAUOD Ul 85EBIOU| 891d JoB.U0D Ul BSB89 uone|dwos U abueyd ‘seoud «ww __Mwm_uﬂ_wcm:c-mwmcmco Jo uonduosag %ﬂu_
Japio abueyd Jusungd
‘uoneoiyoads pue sue|d JOBIJUOD BU) Wolj sabueyo Buimoj|oy sy} uim Aldwod o} psisanbai Agqaiay aie NOA
L ‘ON JapiQ abueyd
e
%00°0 siaplQ abuey)

000%

snolaald - abuey) Jusoiad

slapiQ abuey)d
SNOIABI JO JUNOWY SARINWINGD

00'000°601 ‘9% Jwy PeRuo) [eulbluo

80501 AN ‘uojBuIXeT
19948 UlBN 1S8M O-GLEL
0717 ‘8392 1IU2INYD
:(Joyoesuod) ol

vi0¢-/8¢C ‘ON loequo)
peoy 00siD GL L ‘uoneooT]
uoneaousy d| oseud )
J18)u89 suoneiado A1ases dland Joslold
§10Z ‘6Z Iudy :8leq

Z Jo | abed

¥3QUO ADNVHO LOVUINOD
INIWNYIA0O ALNNOD NvaHN LLIAVI-NOLONIXIT

P10T-L8T # WERUOD
$107-0€2-4




Page 2 of 2

PROJECT: Public Safety Operations Center Phase 1B Renovation

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE CONTRACT NO. 287-2014

CHANGE ORDER: 1

Necessity for change: Per Proposal Request 2, remove existing precast concrete roof parapet
panels along column lines 14 and 29 between column lines E and G to simplify roof construction.
Per Proposal Request 7/RF| 46, install metal stud framing 16" O.C. with insulation and gyp board
along the exterior wall from column line 11 to 21 at column line L that was not originally in the
project.

Is proposed change an alternate bid? Yes _X No

Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? ___Yes X__No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? ___Yes _X Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? __ Yes X No
If "Yes", will the policies be extended? Yes __No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract completion date: N/A

AWVM 3’]1‘\5
U

\Y 'Mayor




hd "L l
®

MURPHY - GRAVES - TRIMBLE, PLLC P ro posa I Req u ESt 2
Date Issued:  04/06/2015 Murphy + Graves Project No. 1316
Project: LFUCG PSOC
Attachments: N/A
Issued by: Jim Leake via Andrea Bradford
Subject: Removal of Precast Parapet Units

Refer to the existing precast concrete roof level parapet panel along each of column lines 14 and 29,
between column lines E and G.

Sections 7/54.2, 10/A5.0 and 3/A5.4 indicate the bearing condition of new hollow core precast deck
units on existing concrete beams at column lines 14 and 29. These sections all indicate that those two
precast parapet units have been removed.

Provide a quote to remove these two precast units. The proposalis to include a description of the
method of precast removal.

Murphy Graves Trimble - 3399 Tates Creek Road- Suite 250 - Lexington, Kentucky 40502 -

(859) 559-0504 - Fax (859) 559-0523



CHURCHILL McGEE, LLC

1315-C West Main Street texington, Kentucky 40508
phone (859) 389-6976 fax (859) 389-6986

Owner Change Proposal #1 Pre-Cast Knee Wall Demo (per PR #2)

Project: Public Safety Operations Center Date: 4/8/15

Project Number: MGT 1316

You are authorizing us to perform the following additional work:

Saw cut small sections of the pre-cast panels using power driven saw in order to remove safelly

Dispose of debris in clean-fill dumpsters

Division 2 Labor $5,036.00 Materials $500.00 Mark-Up $830.40

Labor: Concret Coring $3,272.00  Debris Removal: 4 guys 14hrs ea. @ 31.50/hr (Building Group 1) $1,786.00 $5,036.00
Material: Dumpster $500.00

Mark Up: $830.40

Note: This item is very crutial to project schedule. Project schedule may increase if demo of knee walls is not addressed in a timely
manner.

Amount of this Change Order $6,366.40

We hereby authorize the above change order to be completed
Additional work is to be performed under the same conditions as specified in the original contract unless stipulated otherwise.

Date: Owners Signature:

Churchill McGee LLC

Date: Authorized Signature:

NOTE: The above referenced change order revisions will only modify the original contract scope of work as

specifically addresed in this change order. All other terms and conditions of the original contract will not change.



CHURCHILL McGEE, LLC

1315-C West Main Street Lexington, Kentucky 405038
phone {(859) IBI-6976 fax (859) IRI-6986

Change Order Proposal #4 - New Walls W/Rigid & Faced Insulation per RF1 #46 Response (Option #2)

Project: Public Safoty Operations Center Date: 4/27/15

Project Number: MGT 1316

You are authorizing us to perform the following additional work:

Provide melal stud framing (cold formed mwlal lraning 18GA sluds) 18" 0.C. willh 2" tigid insulation between nctul fune skl provast
wal, R-19 faced insulation between metal studs, and moisture resistant gypsum board (5/8") along the exterior wall, from column
line 11 to 21.

Division 7 &9 Labor $6,747.36 Materials $4,398.21 Mark-Up $1,521.83

Labor: Specialty interlors  $5,747.36

Material: Spedialty Interiors (studs, gyp. Board, mud) $4,388.21

Mark Up: $1,621.83

Amount of this Change Order $11,667.29

We hereby authorize the above change order to be completed
Additional work is to be performed under the same conditions as specified in the original contract uniess stipulated otherwise.

Date: A& lLS

Churchiil McGee LLC

Date: Authorized Signature:

NOTE: The above referenced change order revisions will only modify the original contract scope of work as
specifically addresed in this change order. All other terms and conditions of the original contract will not change.



OPT 10N 2
] CHANGE ORDER PRICING REVIEW Date: 28-Apr
|Project No.: District: County:
Project Name: LFUGC Public Safety o Description: RFI 8 46 .
Contractor: Specialty interiors of Ky fumish and inatal 6 10 ge studs, with 518" wr
Construction Manager: Churchiff McGee ) o bo-nl one side, for ,_includes 2"
Architect: Murphy - Graves - Trimble ) fon and r-19 kraft hud d batts
] TOTALS "Additional Frings
A LABOR; Onciaces tingez) Total Rote T HR] x Rate
Worker Carpenter 104 Hes x $21. $2,285.92 104] 12.00 1.320.80
Worket Finisher 6 Hm x §21.88 $351.68|PW Fringes 12.70 20320
worker cisesibcalion | _Ceiling mechanic His  x $21.98 30.00]PW Fringes | 0] 12.70 -
Yvorker clessikcation Hes X $0.00
Worker ; . His x $0.00 .
Worker Clasei His x .00
Worker claysicasi Hs X $0.00]
‘Worker clessificalion Hrs x $0.00
Worker i He  x
‘Subtotal 120°
B. FRINGES: (onisbar onty, may inchude FICA #ic )
“Health and Wetlare [T 120 Hs x
Pension ereeaee o 120 Hrs %
Employas Benefits ) 120 s x ]
Taxes (HeA sUTA, UAB, W) $263780  x §
"Group Fringes(shown in (sble at right) $ 167400 §
b
b,

“Votal Labor & Fringes (A& B) .8 87136
C. -EQUIPMENT RENTALS ’ o ) SeeAttached . ) s -
(Hoavyispecipiced waquipment) . . :
D. . OWNEDEQUIPMENT Sea Attached i
equipmant fe” AED Groen Book)
E. 'I’RUGKING' [0 pick-up Wuck chargas siowed) See Attached
_(WMMUP!!!_'W) ‘
SubtotalfA,B,C,D,E): i C 1§ §741.36 L
. . L
F.  MATERIALS ' See Attached 3 430821 .
(Contracior's actusi cost only, ihis sppies 1o subconiraciors aieo) . .. ... . ) 4
Sublotal(A,B,C,D.EF): N (%Y -
G. OVERHEAD ) (o Bems ABC.OE, F,8G = <O%) B N ’
Subtotsl (A8,C,0,EF,G): ) T : L8 _totesse
H.. PROFIT: e lonlemsABCOEFSG) . . . : 5 N
L SUBCONTRACTOR s
(rRRSONADIE DO for U Labar & BLNISY e See Attachod > -
) BCONTRACTOR MARKUP o% i IS
’ ﬂl‘i'w(l‘ﬂ - Subtotal (1 and J): $ - .
TOTAL COST (A thru H) + (I snd J): oo $10,145:68
K. MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS {aliowsble @ cost oniy} o
T Bond Extension NN X $ .
2. Bulidess Risk $ - X _:______._‘
3 Gevesat Lisbiky T
4. Commercisl Activity T YRR X -
TOTAL GOS 1 {A thru H) + { and J) + {K): _$ 10.145.58

raved Hems » must be a) d by both owner, CM ardAE ¢ to work bel armed,




Pricing- Detail

LFUCG Public Safety '
Potential Change Order

Subcontractor
Total
$0.00;
$0.00:
$0.00
$0.00
 $0.00;
$0.00
Total: $0.00
Materials o
Qty.  Price ~ Total
6" 18 ga track 2 $12.00  $264.00]
6" 18 ga studs 85 $12.90 $1,096.50;
5/8” wr board 28 $15.74  $440.72
mudd / fasteners You 30100 $H0.00
2" rigid insulation 38 $4250 $1,615.00
rigd Insulation tape 4 51280 85120
rigd insulation mastic 10 - $1570  $157.00
119 kraft faced insulation 11 1 $39.53  $434.83
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
Total  $4,149.25 Tax Rate
Tax  $248.96. | 0.06
Total Materials | $4,388.21 '
juipment Qy  Hs  Rate !  Total
$0.00.
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00:
$0.00:
$0.00;
$0.00
$0.00
Total Equipment $0.00




' Request For Information

(RFI)
Requested Reply Date:

Project Name: LFUCG

Public

Safety Operations

Center

RFI Number Submitted To: Submitted By: Copies

To:

47 Churchill McGee

Date

4-15-15
| Subject Discipline [ Co-Author |
. Wall Dimensions . Framing & Masonry % '

REFERENCE ATTACHMENTS: (List specific documents researched when seeking the infor-
mation requested.)

Specification Section Drawing Reference . Other
,, A1.1&A1.2

RFI DESCRIPTION: (Fully describe the question or type of information requested.)

Throughout the drawings there are numerous walls that are missing dimensions. In particular
the masonry wall @ J.5/7.5-21. This is the case for multiple other walls too. Can you please
update a drawing showing all dimensions or will it be acceptable to scale the walls that have
missing dimensions?

SENDER’'S RECOMMENDATION: (if RFI concerns a site or construction condition, the sender may
provide a recommendation, including cost and/or schedule considerations.)
Response:




Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY

Jim Gray Ronnie Bastin
Mayor Commissioner
TO: Jim Gray, Mayor

Sally Hamilton

Utban County Council
FROM: Ronnie Bastin, Commissioner of Public Safety
DATE: April 29, 2015

SUBJECT: Request Council Authorization to Execute Change Order #1 with Churchill McGee, LLC in
the amount of $18,033.79 for the Public Safety Operations Center Phase 1B Renovation
Contract #287-2014

The Department of Public Safety is recommending the execution of Change Order No. 1 for $18,033.79 with Churchill
McGee, L1C, Lexington, Kentucky for the Public Safety Operations Center Phase 1B Renovation construction project.
The new contract total is $6,127,033.79. No additional working days will be added to the project schedule at this time.

Per Proposal Request 2, remove existing precast concrete roof parapet panels along column lines 14 and 29 between
column lines E and G to simplify roof construction for a cost of $6,366.40. Per Proposal Request 7/RFI 46, install

_ metal stud framing 16" O.C. with insulation and gyp board along the exterior wall from column line 11 to 21 at column
line L that was not originally in the project for a cost of $11,667.39 The two changes in scope of work adds up to a cost
to the project of $18,033.79.

Sufficient funds are budgeted in the following account

FUND | DEPT ID | SECTION | ACCOUNT AMOUNT

2603 505001 5011 91017 $18,033.79

Council authorization to execute Change Order No. 1 to the contract with Churchill McGee, ILC in the amount of
$18,033.79 is hereby requested.

Ronnie Bastin, Commissioner

Cc Rick Curtis, Administrative Officer, Public Safety
Jessica Walker, Administrative Officer, General Services

200 East Main Street . Lexington, KY 40507 . (859) 425-2255 . www.lexingtonky.gov
HORSE CAPITAL OF THE WORLD



